





5.4.1

Alumni Interaction other Contribution



Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052

Alumni Interaction during Induction Program

Following Alumni members were present for the Alumni interaction during induction program dated 22 August 2024.

- Dr. Milind Jagtap : Alumni & Chief Mentor SoftHard Automation Pvt. Ltd.
- Mr. Vasim Shaikh : Alumni & Area Head Dunzo Ltd.
- Mr. Shahrukh Shethbale : Alumni & Investment Officer at Anuprit Capital



- Dr. Milind Jagtap : Alumni & Chief Mentor SoftHard Automation Pvt. Ltd.
- Mr. Vasim Shaikh : Alumni & Area Head Dunzo Ltd.
- Mr. Shahrukh Shethbale : Alumni & Investment Officer at Anuprit Capital



Alumni Interaction during Induction Program

Following Alumni members were present for the Alumni interaction during induction program Date 19-11-2022



- Dr. Milind Jagtap : Alumni & Chief Mentor at SoftHard Automation Pvt. Ltd.
- Mr. Avinash Ailwar : Alumni & Assistant Manager at Sula Vineyards.
- Mr. Shubham Mahale : Alumni & Sales Manager at Chawla publication



Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052

Specialization Orientation Session by Alumni



Specialisation Orientation Session was organised for MBA-I year students on Friday dated 22nd December 2023. Following Alumni members were present for the guidance session for choosing specialization.

- Mr. Navjot Singh Bhamra : Alumni & Assistant General Manager at GreenNest Landmarks
- Mr. Tejas Bagul : Alumni & Customer Success Manager at NoBrokerHood



Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052



- Specialisation Orientation Session was organised for MBA-I year students on Friday dated 13 February 2023 Following Alumni members were present for the guidance session for choosing specialization.
- Mr Aashish Katkar : Alumni and Preferred Relationship Manager at HDFC Bank Ltd.
- Mr. Annesh Pathak : Alumni & Sr. Research Executive at Clarion Technologies.





Summer Internship Project (SIP) Viva by Alumni members

Marathwada Mitramandal's Institute of Management Education Research & Training has conducted internal Summer Internship Project (SIP) Viva for the SEM-III by the Alumni members of the institute on 9th December 2023.



Following Alumni Members were present for the SIP Viva

- Mr. Santosh Patil : Alumni & Business Unit Head at HCL Technologies.
- Dhawal Patil : Alumni Executive Recruitment t Xoriant Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
- Nikhil Kolpyakwar : Alumni & Senior Analyst at British Petroleum Services
- Aman Sinha : Alumni & Sr. Executive at Talent Acquisition Cybage software
- Vinay Chhajed : Alumni & Sr. Vice President -at WEST Region Head Purnartha Investment

Advisers Private Limited | PMS

• Amrapali Chowdhury : Executive Operations & HR at K12 Techno services





Alumni Meets organized by the MM's IMERT Alumni Association.

The MM'S IMERT Alumni Association of Marathwada Mitramandl's Institute of Management Education Research & Training, Pune & Marathwada Mitramandl's Institute of Management Education Research & Training (MM'sIMERT), organized the Annual Alumni Every Year.

10 February 2024 at Karvenagar campus.







Alumni Meet event was celebrated with enthusiasm and vigor. The event was initiated under the guidance of Dr Shubhangee Ramaswamy, I/C Director, IMERT, Pune.

4th March 2023 at Karvenagar campus.





Marathwada Mitra Mandal's IMERT & MMCOE-MBA Dept. has organized Alumni Meet 2022 Dr. Sgubhangee Ramaswami (Director In-charge) welcome the alumni members and encouraged alumni members to actively participate in building the alumni network

Saturday, 26st March 2022 at Karvenagar campus





Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052



IMERT has an active Alumni Association has organized virtual Alumni Interaction for the passed-out students of IMERT. The purpose of the alumni Interaction is reconnect with the alumni of the campus and to understand their situation during the pandemic year

Saturday, 22nd February 2021 at ONLINE (Zoom) Platform





Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's IMERT & MMCOE-MBA Dept. has organized Alumni meetreunion for its pass out batches for the year 2019.

<image>

31st August 2019 Alumni Meet-Reunion

Prepared by : Dr. Vinod Mohite Reviewed by : IQAC Coordinator Dr. Mangalgouri Patil Approved by : Dr. Vinod Mohite